
 
 
 

 
 

 

Our aim at St John’s is  

to know Christ and make him known 

 
 
 

Programme of Services 
April - June 2024 

 

Main Morning Series: Philippians 
 

 

 

 

Sunday 7 April  
9:00am Holy Communion (spoken service) 
10:30am Family Service - Mark 6:30-44 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 14 April  
10:30am Holy Communion - Mark 6:45-56 
  Lead: Peter Goodridge  Preach: Gavin Payne 
 

Sunday 21 April  
10:30am Service with Annual Meetings  
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge  



Sunday 28 April 

10:30am Holy Communion - Mark 7:1-23 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 5 May 

9:00am Holy Communion (spoken service) 
10:30am Family Service - Gideon 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Thursday 9 May - Ascension Day 
tbc am  Morning Deanery Ascension Day Service at Lavenham 
 

Sunday 12 May - Mission Sunday followed by Bring & Share lunch 

10:30am Service with OMF (including Holy Communion) 
  Lead: Peter Goodridge  Preach: OMF guests 
 

Sunday 19 May - Pentecost with afternoon tea 

10:30am Parish Praise - Philippians 1:1-11 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 

5:30pm Christians Together In Elmswell Pentecost Praise (Tea from 4:45pm) 
  Lead: Peter Goodridge  Preach: tbc 
 

Sunday 26 May 

10:30am Holy Communion - Philippians 1:12-26 
  Lead: Peter Goodridge  Preach: Gavin Payne 
 

Sunday 2 June 

9:00am Holy Communion (spoken service) 
10:30am Family Service - Samson 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 9 June 

10:30am Holy Communion - Philippians 1:27-2:11 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 16 June 

10:30am Parish Praise - Philippians 2:12-30 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 23 June  

10:30am Holy Communion - Philippians 3:1-9 
  Lead/Preach: tbc 
 

Sunday 30 June 

10:30am Parish Praise - Philippians 3:10-4:1 
  Lead: tbc   Preach: Tom Hart 
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